Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	
• 1 10 10	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Huffy Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?     No     Name: Wilmington Trust Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Ohlo ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	Internal Address: Rodney Square North  Street Address: 1100 North Market Street  City: Wilmington  State: Delaware  Country: United States Zip: 19890  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 13, 2005  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached schedule.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling	Limited Pertnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Please see attached schedule.  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Eileen Visco, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Baker & McKenzle I,LP  Street Address: 1114 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4240  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10016  Phone Number: (212) 626-4100  Fax Number: (212) 310-1600  Email Address: nycipd@bakemet.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Eileen Visco, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0372

May 9, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

Date

22

9. Signature:

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks and Applications and Registrations Therefor</u>

MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILING DATE
CONTRAST	US 2,892,007	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Registered	10/5/04
EVADE	US 2,498,313 "	Non-motorized scooters and structural parts thereof	Registered	10/16/01
FUSE	US 2,498,311	Non-motorized Scooters	Registered	10/16/01
GREEN MACHINE	US 2,748,984	Three-wheeled, non- motorized, ride-on toy vehicle	Registered	8/5/03
HOLIDAY	US 78/177,392	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Published	10/23/02
HUFFY KIDS & DESIGN	US 2,855,284	Ride-on toy vehicles	Registered	6/15/04
LOWDOWN	US 2,659,652	Non-motorized scooters	Registered	12/10/02
MICRO & DESIGN	US 2,729,179	Non-motorized scooters	Registered	6/24/03
MISC. DESIGN (CAT)	US 2,978,203	Bicycles. Pogo sticks. Three-wheeled, non motorized ride-on toy vehicle	heeled, non d ride-on toy	
MUD SLINGER	US 78/441,203	Bicycles	Pending	6/25/04
SECRET TREASURES	US 78/441,205	Bicycles	Pending	6/25/04
SUTTON	US 1,026,164	Bicycles	Registered	12/2/75
SWEET THUNDER	US 78/441,207	Bicycles	Pending	6/25/04
TORCH	US 2,739,146	Bicycles	Registered	7/15/03
TRANSIT	US 2,498,312	Non-motorized Scooters	Registered	10/16/01
TRENDZ (AND DESIGN)	US 2,373,060	Bicycles	Registered	8/01/00
X-1	US 2,861,672	Bicycles	Registered	7/06/04
835	US 1,542,715	715 Golf clubs Registe		6/6/89
845	US 1,767,509	Caps and visors	Caps and visors Registered	
845	US 1,543,713	Golf clubs	Registered	6/13/89
845 SILVER SCOT & DESIGN	US 1,731,301	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	11/10/92

355	US 1,902,210	Golf clubs	Registered	6/27/95
555	US 1,964,435	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	3/26/96
855 SILVER SCOT & DESIGN	US 1,893,698	Golf clubs	Registered	5/9/95
ACCUBAR	US 1,018,459	Golf clubs	Registered	8/19/75
ACCUBAR GOLD	US 76/457,891	Golf clubs	Published	10/7/02
ADVISORY	US 78/519,815	Golf clubs	Pending	11/19/04
ALLEGRETTO	US 78/651,847	golf equipment including golf clubs	Pending	6/16/05
CAVITY BALANCED	US 1,531,013	Golf clubs	Registered	3/21/89
DEFINITY GOLF	US 2,838,798	Golf putting club swing aids. Golf equipment	Registered	5/4/04
DLT	US 2,921,408	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	1/25/05
DYNAMIC LOFT TECHNOLOGY	US 2,938,740	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	4/5/05
EASY OUT	US 76/457,883	Golf clubs	Published	10/7/02
EFT	US 78/458,767	Golf clubs	Published	7/29/04
EVO	US 2,541,071	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	2/19/02
FEARLESS	US 1,487,630	Golfclubs	lubs Registered	
FLOW WEIGHTED	US 1,429,431	Golfclubs	Golfclubs Registered	
FORMULA	US 1,421,253	Golf clubs	Registered	12/16/86
FX	US 1,764,634	Golfclubs	Registered	4/13/93
GOLDEN GIRL	US 1,043,624	Golf Balls	Registered	7/13/76
GOLDEN GIRL	US 78/519,813	Golf clubs	Pending	11/19/04
GOLDEN RAM	US 2,774,560	Golf balls	Registered	10/21/03
HOT SCOT	US 2,729,063	Golf clubs and head covers	Registered	6/24/03
LITHIUM	US 1,488,656	Golf balls	Registered	5/17/88
BALATA				
LX	US 1,652,515	Golf clubs	Registered	7/30/91
MEMORIAL	U\$ 2,286,912	Golf clubs	Registered	10/19/99
MORPH	US 78/458,754	54 Golf clubs Pending		7/29/04
PLAYER PROFILI ARMOUR FITTING & DESIGN	EUS 2,766,048	Golf equipment	Registered	9/23/03
PRO SPIN	US 78/585,647	Golf equipment, namely, golf clubs	Pending	3/11/05

RAM	US 1,089,318	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	4/11/78
RAM	US 1,246,429	Clothing	Registered	7/26/83.
RAM	US 78/238,255	Clothing	Published	4/16/03
RAM	US 78/287,187	Golf bags & umbrellas	Published	8/14/03
RAM & DESIGN	US 2,439,218	Golf clubs & accessories Clothing	Registered	3/27/01
RAM 3-D	US 2,774,561	Golf balls	Registered	10/21/03
RAM LASER	US 76/457,879	Golf clubs & accessories	Published	10/7/02
RAM TOUR	US 2,774,559	Golf balls	Registered	10/21/03
RECOVERY	US 1,255,411	Golf clubs	Registered	10/25/83
ROLL-FACE	US 2,342,282	Putters	Registered	4/18/00
ROYAL SCOT	US 78/656,667	Golf equipment, namely, golf clubs	Pending	6/23/05
SILVER SCOT	US 1,336,904	Golf clubs	Registered	5/21/85
SPORTSMAN	US 1,718,352	Golf clubs	Registered	9/22/92
SUPER SCOT	US 2,867,482	Golf clubs	Registered	7/27/04
TAG & DESIGN	U\$ 78/591,457	Golf clubs and golf bags	Pending	3/21/05
TD SELECT (STYLIZED)	US 2,724,847	Golf club putters	Registered	6/10/03
TEARDROP	US 1,758,499	Golf putters	Golf putters Registered	
TEARDROP	US 78/287,189	Clothing Published Golf clubs & accessories Golf umbrellas & bags		8/14/03
TEARDROP& DESIGN	US 2,416,243	Clothing Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	12/26/00
TEARDROP DESIGN	US 2,409,169	Clothing Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	11/28/00
TOMMY ARMOUR	US 1,379,348	Golf clubs and bags	Registered	1/21/86
TOMMY ARMOUR	US 2,929,892	Golf bags & umbrellas	Registered	3/1/05
TOMMY ARMOU	<u> </u>		Published	4/15/03
TOMMY ARMOU		Golf clubs & accessories		8/14/03
TOMMY ARMOU GOLF & DESIGN	·	Golf clubs and golf bags	Pending	4/6/05
TOMMY ARMOUR SILVERBACK	US 76/457,878	Clothing Golf clubs & accessories	Published	10/7/02
TOMMY ARMOUTORCH	JRUS 78/458,773	Golf clubs	Pending	7/29/04

ТОММУ	US 76/457,878	Clothing	Published	10/7/02
ARMOUR		Golf clubs & accessories		
SILVERBACK	· ·			
TOMMY ARMOUR TORCH	US 78/458,773	Golf clubs	Pending	7/29/04
TORCH	US 78/458,766	Golf clubs	Published	7/29/04
TOUR GRIND	US 1,214,976	Golf clubs	Registered	11/2/82
TOUR STEP	US 1,495, <del>236</del>	Golf club shafts	Golf club shafts Registered	
FOUR STEP PLATINUM	US 78/147,563	Golf club shafts	Published	7/25/02
TRADITION	US 1,072,802	Golf clubs	Registered	9/6/77
WIZARD	US 1,013,005	Golf clubs	Registered	6/10/75
WORLD TOUR	US 1,058,591	Golf clubs	Registered	2/8/77
ZEBRA	US 1,002,903	Golf putters	Registered	1/28/75
ZEBRA & DESIGN		Golf clubs	Registered	4/13/82
ZEBRA & DESIGN	US 78/312,641	Golf equipment	Published	10/13/03
ZEBRA DESIGN	US 1,760,027	Golf club	Registered	3/23/93
HUFFY	US 2,647,035	Footwear	Registered	11/5/02
HUFFY & DESIGN	US 2,637,099	Footwear	Footwear Registered	
HUFFY ONE ON ONE	US 2,010,783	Basketball assembly, namely base, pole, backboard and goal.	namely base, pole,	
HUFFY SLAM JAM	US 1,492,371	Basketball goal and, backboard assemblies.	Registered	6/14/88
HUFFY SPORTS	US 1,516,528	Basketball goal and backboard assemblies.	Registered	12/13/88
HUFFY SPORTS	US 2,018,352	Basketballs.	Registered	11/19/96
HUFFY TUFF	US 1,915,193	Basketball backboards and goals.	Registered	8/29/95
HUFFY TUFF	US 1,930,283	Basketball backboards and goals.		
SPINOUT	US 2,751,432	Non-motorized, three-wheeled pedal vehicles and structural parts thereof		8/12/03
AIRBORNE	US 2,295,083	Bicycles and related Registered components		11/30/99
ALUMNINA	US 2,318,657	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
BANDIT	US 1,124,461	Bicycles	Registered	8/28/79

BLACK WIDOW	US 2,438,481	Bicycles	Registered	3/27/01
BLACKWATER	US 2,318,658	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
B-ONE	US 2,311,332	Bicycles		•
BUZZ	US 2,451,676	Motorized Scooters	Registered	1/25/00
			Registered	5/15/01
CARPE DIEM	US 2,626,316	Bicycles	Registered	9/24/02
CATALINA	US 1,507,051	Bicycles	Registered	10/04/88
CYCLONE	US 1,977,281	Bicycles	Registered	5/28/96
DAYTON AND DESIGN	US 514,533	Bicycles	Registered	8/30/49
DAYTON CYCLES	US 78/699,598	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Pending	8/24/05
DELIRUIM	US 2,313,897	Bicycles	Registered	2/01/00
DRASTIC	US 2,037,595	Bicycles	Registered	2/11/97
DSX	US 2,464,474	Bicycles	Registered	6/26/01
ENIGMA	US 2,306,065	Bicycles	Registered	1/04/00
FIRST BIKES	US 1,535,193	Bicycles	Registered	4/18/89
FLAT BED	US 2,309,086	Bicycles	Registered	1/18/00
FREE SPIRIT	US 78/699,593	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Pending	8/24/05
H HUFFY DESIGN	US 2,319,496	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
HALF TON	US 2,501,215	Bicycles	Registered	10/30/01
HEART STYLE	US 2,311,120	Bicycles	Registered	1/25/00
HUFFY	US 1,563,004	Bicycles Repair Kits	Registered	10/31/89
HUFFY	US 2,352,005	Bicycles	Registered	5/23/00
HUFFY AND DESIGN	US 2,336,612	Bicycles	Registered	3/28/00
HUFFY(STYLIZED )	US 540,150	Bicycles	Registered	3/27/51
LANCASTER	US 2,592,919	Bicycles	Registered	7/9/02
LIVEWIRE	US 2,553,058	Bicycles	Registered	3/26/02
LUCKY STRIKE AND DESIGN	US 2,440,007	Bicycles	Registered	4/3/01
MAIN STREET	US 1,771,326	Bicycles	Registered	5/18/93
MAXX MOUNTAIN	US 2,575,453	Bicycles	Registered	6/4/02
MICRO	US 2,435,957	Non-motorized scooters	Registered	3/13/01
MISS BEHAVIN	US 2,437,041	Bicycles	Registered	3/20/01

		<u> </u>			
MISS ROCKER AND DESIGN	US 1,520,777	Bicycles	Registered	1/17/89	
MJ-12	US 2,372,188	Bicycles	Bicycles Registered		
MOJAVE GULCH	US 2,370,195	Bicycles Registered		7/25/00	
MTN FURY	US 1,995,304 .	Bicycles	Registered	8/20/96	
MUDSLUTS	US 2,242,710	On-line magazine dealing with mountain biking	n-line magazine dealing Registered		
OLYMPIA	US 1,393,948	Bicycles	Registered	5/20/86	
ONE TON	US 2,306,066	Bicycles	Registered	1/04/00	
PAKA-WALLUP	US 2,586,540	Bicycles	Registered	6/25/02	
POP STAR	US 2,007,182	Bicycles	Registered	10/08/96	
POWER CAM	US 2,316,098	Bicycles	Registered	2/08/00	
PRIMUS	US 2,457,857	Bicycles	Registered	6/05/01	
PULSAR	US 1,603,622	Bicycles	Registered	6/26/90	
QUARTER TON	US 2,311,333	Bicycles	Registered	1/25/00	
RADIUS	US 2,334,974	Bicycles, excluding tires	Registered	3/28/00	
REBIKE	US 2,341,461	Recumbent bicycles, Bicycles for leisure riding	Registered	4/1 1/00	
ROCK IT	US 78/609,515	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Pending	4/15/05	
ROYCE UNION	US 695,557	Bicycles, mirrors, bells, horns, trafficators, streamers, streamer poles, grips and pedals	ors, r poles,		
SANTA FE	US 1,219,055	Bicycles	Registered	12/07/82	
SAVANNAH	US 1,389,003	Bicycles	Registered	4/08/86	
SAVOY	US 2,764,181	Bicycles	Registered	9/16/03	
SEA STAR	US 78/609,520	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	and structural Pending		
SKY HAG	US 2,438,482	Bicycles	Registered	3/27/01	
SPECTRE	US 2,646,880	Bicycles	Registered	11/05/02	
STREET STOCK	US 1,828,217	Bicycles	Registered	3/29/94	
SUPER DELUXE	US 2,401,331	Bicycles	Registered	11/07/00	
SUPERCHARGER	US 2,316,097	Bicycles	Registered	2/08/00	
TANTRUM	US 2,480,363	Bicycles	Registered	8/21/01	

THE	US 2,707,651	Bicycles	Registered	4/15/03
MANHATTAN			~	·
PROJECT				
THE SPECIAL	US 2,527,883	Bicycles	Registered	1/08/02
THUNDER ROAD	US 1,021,035	Bicycles	Registered	9/23/75
THUNDERBOLT	US 2,730,072	Bicycles	Registered	6/24/03
TL-88	US 2,488,143	Bicycles	Registered	9/11/01
TWISTER	US 2,590,169	Bicycles	Registered	7/09/02
ULTIMA	US 2,602,610	Non-motorized Scooters	Registered	7/30/02
UNION FLYER	US 2,491,481	Bicycles	Registered	9/18/01
WARP DRIVE	US 2,311,472	Bicycles	Registered	1/25/00
WILD RIVER	US 2,318,656	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
ZEPPELIN	US 2,361,882	Bicycles	Registered	6/27/00

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 13 2005, is made between Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and individually, "Grantor") and WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, 1100 North Market Street, Rodney Square North, Wilmington, DE 19890, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Grantors are the owner of the Trademarks and Trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantors are obligated to Secured Party under the terms of a certain Common Security Agreement between Grantors and Secured Party dated as of October 13, 2005 (the "Common Security Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Common Security Agreement and in order to induce the Secured Party to enter into the Common Security Agreement, Grantor does hereby grant Secured Party a security interest in all Grantor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Trademarks, including all applications or registrations therefor; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or payable or which hereafter become due or payable in respect to thereto; (iii) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Each Grantor hereby agrees to execute all papers and to perform all other proper acts requested by Secured Party or its successors or assigns to secure to Secured Party or its successors or assigns the rights hereby transferred.

Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the foregoing security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Common Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein, and that this document is subject to the terms and conditions of the Common Security Agreement.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, it is expressly understood and agreed by the parties hereto that this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is executed and delivered by Wilmington Trust Company, not individually or personally, but solely as Collateral Agent, in the exercise of the powers and authority conferred and vested in it under the Common Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks this 13 day of October, 2005.

GRANTORS: HUFFY CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation

By: Dr. CFU
Title: CO. O. P. CFU

HUFFY RISK MANAGEMENT, INC., an Ohio corporation

By: Dt C. Loa Title: Irequirer

HUFCO-OHIO, INC., an Ohio corporation

By: Dt C. Title: Treasurer

HCAC, INC., an Ohio corporation

By: Title: Treasures

a Delaware corporation
By: D. Q.A. Title: Treasurer
HUFFY SPORTS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation
By: Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Title: Treasurer
AMERICAN SPORTS DESIGN COMPANY, an Ohio corporation
By: Dr. C. Cur Title: Treasurer
HUFFY SPORTS DELAWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation  By:  Title:
Title: Vca Succe
HUFCO-GEORGIA I, INC., a Georgia corporation
240 P.L

HUFCO-GEORGIA II, INC.,

a Georgia corporation
By: Qx Q. Qx Title:
LEHIGH AVENUE PROPERTY HOLDINGS, INC., an Illinois corporation
By: D. O. C. A. Title:Trasurer
TOMMY ARMOUR GOLF COMPANY, a Washington corporation
By: D. O. C.A. Title: Treasurer
LAMAR SNOWBOARDS INC., a Missouri corporation
By: Dx Q. Cx. Title:
HUFFY SPORTS WASHINGTON, INC., a Washington corporation
By: Dt P. Rod

FIRST TEAM SPORTS, INC., a Minnesota corporation

By: De Consumer

HESPELER HOCKEY HOLDING, INC., a Minnesota corporation

By: D. C. Tritle: Treasurer

**HUFFY SPORTS CANADA INC., a New Brunswick** corporation

By: Dx P. CpA
Title: Transurer

HUF CANADA, INC., a New Brunswick corporation

By: De Lier Title: Trasmer

HUFCO-NEW BRUNSWICK, INC., a New Brunswick corporation

Title: Treasurer

## HUFFY SPORTS OUTLET INC., a New Brunswick corporation

		By: Title: _	Du Treasu	D. F	2	
STATE OF	}					
COUNTY OF	} ss: }					
Before me, the undersign appeared School Depose and say he/she we ("Grantor") and did action action to the control of the cont	knowledge th	having be P. CFO ne execution	een sworn by of 4 on of the for	me acco	rding to 1	<u>rassur</u>
WITNESS my hand and	notarial seal t	his <u>\3</u>	day of(	)c <del>.t</del>	<u>,</u> 2005.	
Danna & De	L					
Notary Public DUNYOE. Hei	<del></del>					
END 7-11 01	_					

OCT-16-1996 Ø5:31

P. 95/05

COLLATERAL AGENT: WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as
Collateral Agent
95: 94) N/4
Title: James J. McGinley
Authorized \$igner

STATE OF

) ss:

COUNTY OF

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 13" lay of October, 2005.

Notary Public

XIOMARA BRATHWAITE
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01BR6095534
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires

TOTAL P.05

REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0386

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks and Applications and Registrations Therefor</u>

MARK	COUNTRY REG/SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILING DATE
CONTRAST	US 2,892,007	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Registered	10/5/04
EVADE	US 2,498,313	Non-motorized scooters and structural parts thereof	Registered	10/16/01
FUSE	US 2,498,311	Non-motorized Scooters	Registered	10/16/01
GREEN MACHINE	US 2,748,984	Three-wheeled, non- motorized, ride-on toy vehicle	Registered	8/5/03
HOLIDAY	US 78/177,392	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Published	10/23/02
HUFFY KIDS & DESIGN	US 2,855,284	Ride-on toy vehicles	Registered	6/15/04
LOWDOWN	US 2,659,652	Non-motorized scooters	Registered	12/10/02
MICRO & DESIGN	US 2,729,179	Non-motorized scooters	Registered	6/24/03
MISC. DESIGN (CAT)	US 2,978,203	Bicycles. Pogo sticks. Three-wheeled, non motorized ride-on toy vehicle	Registered	7/26/05
MUD SLINGER	US 78/441,203	Bicycles	Pending	6/25/04
SECRET TREASURES	US 78/441,205	Bicycles	Pending	6/25/04
SUTTON	US 1,026,164	Bicycles	Registered	12/2/75
SWEET THUNDER	US 78/441,207	Bicycles	Pending	6/25/04
TORCH	US 2,739,146	Bicycles	Registered	7/15/03
TRANSIT	US 2,498,312	Non-motorized Scooters	Registered	10/16/01
TRENDZ (AND DESIGN)	US 2,373,060	Bicycles	Registered	8/01/00
X-1	US 2,861,672	Bicycles	Registered	7/06/04
835	US 1,542,715	Golf clubs	Registered	6/6/89
845	US 1,767,509	Caps and visors	Registered	4/27/93
845	US 1,543,713	Golf clubs	Registered	6/13/89
845 SILVER SCOT & DESIGN	US 1,731,301	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	11/10/92

855	US 1,902,210	Golf clubs	Registered	6/27/95
	US 1,964,435	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	3/26/96
	US 1,893,698	Golf clubs	Registered	5/9/95
ACCUBAR	US 1,018,459	Golf clubs	Registered	8/19/75
ACCUBAR GOLD	US 76/457,891	Golf clubs	Published	10/7/02
ADVISORY	US 78/519,815	Golf clubs	Pending	11/19/04
ALLEGRETTO	US 78/651,847	golf equipment including golf clubs	Pending	6/16/05
CAVITY BALANCED	US 1,531,013	Golf clubs	Registered	3/21/89
DEFINITY GOLF	US 2,838,798	Golf putting club swing aids. Golf equipment	Registered	5/4/04
DLT	US 2,921,408	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	1/25/05
DYNAMIC LOFT TECHNOLOGY	US 2,938,740	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	4/5/05
EASY OUT	US 76/457,883	Golf clubs	Published	10/7/02
EFT	US 78/458,767	Golf clubs	Published	7/29/04
EVO	US <b>2,5</b> 41,071	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	2/19/02
FEARLESS	US 1,487,630	Golfclubs	Registered	5/10/88
FLOW WEIGHTED	US 1,429,431	Golfclubs	Registered	2/17/87
FORMULA	US 1,421,253	Golfclubs	Registered	12/16/86
FX	US 1,764,634	Golf clubs	Registered	4/13/93
GOLDEN GIRL	US 1,043,624	Golf Balls	Registered	7/13/76
GOLDEN GIRL	US 78/519,813	Golf clubs	Pending	11/19/04
GOLDEN RAM	US 2,774,560	Golf balls	Registered	10/21/03
нот всот	US 2,729,063	Golf clubs and head covers	Registered	6/24/03
LITHIUM BALATA	US 1,488,656	Golf balls	Registered	5/17/88
LX	US 1,652,515	Golf clubs	Registered	7/30/91
MEMORIAL	US 2,286,912	Golf clubs	Registered	10/19/99
MORPH	US 78/458,754	Golf clubs	Pending	7/29/04
PLAYER PROFILE ARMOUR FITTING & DESIGN	US 2,766,048	Golf equipment	Registered	9/23/03
PRO SPIN	US 78/585,647	Golf equipment, namely, golf clubs	Pending	3/11/05

TORCH	103 10/430,773	Oon clubs	r enang	1127104
ARMOUR SILVERBACK TOMMY ARMOUR	118 78//58 772	Golf clubs & accessories Golf clubs	Pending	7/29/04
TOMMY	US 76/457,878	Clothing	Published	10/7/02
TOMMY ARMOUR GOLF & DESIGN	US 78/603,090	Golf clubs and golf bags	Pending	4/ <del>6</del> /05
TOMMY ARMOUR	L	Golf clubs & accessories	Published	8/14/03
TOMMY ARMOUR	-		Published	4/15/03
TOMMY ARMOUR	US 2,929,892	Golf bags & umbrellas	Registered	3/1/05
TOMMY ARMOUR	US 1,379,348	Golf clubs and bags	Registered	1/21/86
TEARDROP DESIGN	US 2,409,169	Clothing Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	11/28/00
TEARDROP& DESIGN	US 2,416,243	Clothing Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	12/26/00
TEARDROP	US 78/287,189	Clothing Golf clubs & accessories Golf umbrellas & bags	Published	8/14/03
TEARDROP	US 1,758,499	Golf putters	Registered	3/16/93
TD SELECT (STYLIZED)	US 2,724,847	Golf club putters	Registered	6/10/03
TAG & DESIGN	US 78/591,457	Golf clubs and golf bags	Pending	3/21/05
SUPER SCOT	US 2,867,482	Golf clubs	Registered	7/27/04
SPORTSMAN	US 1,718,352	Golf clubs	Registered	9/22/92
SILVER SCOT	US 1,336,904	Golf clubs	Registered	5/21/85
ROYAL SCOT	US 78/656,667	Golf equipment, namely, golf clubs	Pending	6/23/05
ROLL-FACE	US 2,342,282	Putters	Registered	4/18/00
RECOVERY	US 1,255,411	Golf clubs	Registered	10/25/83
RAM TOUR	US 2,774,559	Golf balls	Registered	10/21/03
RAM LASER	US 76/457,879	Golf clubs & accessories	Published	10/7/02
RAM 3-D	U\$ 2,774,561	Golf balls	Registered	10/21/03
RAM & DESIGN	US 2,439,218	Golf clubs & accessories Clothing	Registered	3/27/01
RAM	US 78/287,187	Golf bags & umbrellas	Published	8/14/03
RAM	US 78/238,255	Clothing	Published	4/16/03
RAM	US 1,246,429	Clothing	Registered	7/26/83
RAM	US 1,089,318	Golf clubs & accessories	Registered	4/11/78

	<u> </u>			
TOMMY	US 76/457,878	Clothing	Published	10/7/02
ARMOUR SILVERBACK		Golf clubs & accessories		
	TIC 79/469 773		n 11	7/00/04
TOMMY ARMOUR TORCH	05 /8/458,//3	Golf clubs	Pending	7/29/04
TORCH	US 78/458,766	Golf clubs	Published	7/29/04
TOUR GRIND	US 1,214,976	Golf clubs	Registered	11/2/82
TOUR STEP	US 1,495,236	Golf club shafts	Registered	7/5/88
TOUR STEP PLATINUM	US 78/147,563	Golf club shafts	Published	7/25/02
TRADITION	US 1,072,802	Golf clubs	Registered	9/6/77
WIZARD	US 1,013,005	Golf clubs	Registered	6/10/75
WORLD TOUR	US 1,058,591	Golf clubs	Registered	2/8/77
ZEBRA	US 1,002,903	Golf putters	Registered	1/28/75
ZEBRA & DESIGN	US 1,193,692	Golf clubs	Registered	4/13/82
ZEBRA & DESIGN	US 78/312,641	Golf equipment	Published	10/13/03
ZEBRA DESIGN	US 1,760,027	Golf club	Registered	3/23/93
HUFFY	US 2,647,035	Footwear	Registered	11/5/02
HUFFY & DESIGN	US 2,637,099	Footwear	Registered	10/15/02
HUFFY ONE ON ONE	US 2,010,783	Basketball assembly, namely base, pole, backboard and goal.	Registered	10/22/96
HUFFY SLAM JAM	US 1,492,371	Basketball goal and, backboard assemblies.	Registered	6/14/88
HUFFY SPORTS	US 1,516,528	Basketball goal and backboard assemblies.	Registered	12/13/88
HUFFY SPORTS	US 2,018,352	Başketballş.	Registered	11/19/96
HUFFY TUFF	US 1,915,193	Basketball backboards and goals.	Registered	8/29/95
HUFFY TUFF	US 1,930,283	Basketball backboards and goals.	Registered	10/24/95
SPINOUT	U\$ 2,751,432	Non-motorized, three- wheeled pedal vehicles and structural parts thereof	Registered	8/12/03
AIRBORNE	US 2,295,083	Bicycles and related components	Registered	11/30/99
ALUMNINA	US 2,318,657	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
BANDIT	US 1,124,461	Bicycles	Registered	8/28/79

BLACK WIDOW	US 2,438,481	Bicycles	Registered	3/27/01
BLACKWATER	US 2,318,658	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
B-ONE	US 2,311,332	Bicycles	Registered	1/25/00
BUZZ	US 2,451,676	Motorized Scooters	Registered	5/15/01
CARPE DIEM	US 2,626,316	Bicycles	Registered	9/24/02
CATALINA	US 1,507,051	Bicycles	Registered	10/04/88
CYCLONE	US 1,977,281	Bicycles	Registered	5/28/96
DAYTON AND DESIGN	US 514,533	Bicycles	Registered	8/30/49
DAYTON CYCLES	US 78/699,598	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Pending	8/24/05
DELIRUIM	US 2,313,897	Bicycles	Registered	2/01/00
DRASTIC	US 2,037,595	Bicycles	Registered	2/11/97
DSX	US 2,464,474	Bicycles	Registered	6/26/01
ENIGMA	US 2,306,065	Bicycles	Registered	1/04/00
FIRST BIKES	US 1,535,193	Bicycles	Registered	4/18/89
FLAT BED	US 2,309,086	Bicycles	Registered	1/18/00
FREE SPIRIT	US 78/699,593	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Pending	8/24/05
H HUFFY DESIGN	US 2,319,496	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
HALF TON	US 2,501,215	Bicycles	Registered	10/30/01
HEART STYLE	US 2,311,120	Bicycles	Registered	1/25/00
HUFFY	US 1,563,004	Bicycles Repair Kits	Registered	10/31/89
HUFFY	US 2,352,005	Bicycles	Registered	5/23/00
HUFFY AND DESIGN	US 2,336,612	Bicycles	Registered	3/28/00
HUFFY(STYLIZED )	US 540,150	Bicycles	Registered	3/27/51
LANCASTER	US 2,592,919	Bicycles	Registered	7/9/02
LIVE WIRE	US 2,553,058	Bicycles	Registered	3/26/02
LUCKY STRIKE AND DESIGN	US 2,440,007	Bicycles	Registered	4/3/01
MAIN STREET	US 1,771,326	Bicycles	Registered	5/18/93
MAXX MOUNTAIN	US 2,575,453	Bicycles	Registered	6/4/02
MICRO	US 2,435,957	Non-motorized scooters	Registered	3/13/01
MISS BEHAVIN	US 2,437,041	Bicycles	Registered	3/20/01

		'		
MISS ROCKER AND DESIGN	US 1,520,777	Bicycles	Registered	1/17/89
MJ-12	US 2,372,188	Bicycles	Registered	8/01/00
MOJAVE GULCH	US 2,370,195	Bicycles	Registered	7/25/00
MTN FURY	US 1,995,304 .	Bicycles	Registered	8/20/96
MUDSLUTS	US 2,242,710	On-line magazine dealing with mountain biking	Registered	5/4/99
OLYMPIA	US 1,393,948	Bicycles	Registered	5/20/86
ONE TON	US 2,306,066	Bicycles	Registered	1/04/00
PAKA-WALLUP	US 2,586,540	Bicycles	Registered	6/25/02
POP STAR	US 2,007,182	Bicycles	Registered	10/08/96
POWER CAM	US 2,316,098	Bicycles	Registered	2/08/00
PRIMUS	US 2,457,857	Bicycles	Registered	6/05/01
PULSAR	US 1,603,622	Bicycles	Registered	6/26/90
QUARTER TON	US 2,311,333	Bicycles	Registered	1/25/00
RADIUS	US 2,334,974	Bicycles, excluding tires	Registered	3/28/00
REBIKE	US 2,341,461	Recumbent bicycles, Bicycles for leisure riding	Registered	4/1 1/00
ROCK IT	US 78/609,515	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Pending	4/15/05
ROYCE UNION	US 695,557	Bicycles, mirrors, bells, horns, trafficators, streamers, streamer poles, grips and pedals	Registered	4/05/60
SANTA FE	US 1,219,055	Bicycles	Registered	12/07/82
SAVANNAH	US 1,389,003	Bicycles	Registered	4/08/86
SAVOY	US 2,764,181	Bicycles	Registered	9/16/03
SEA STAR	US 78/609,520	Bicycles and structural parts thereof	Pending	4/15/05
SKY HAG	US 2,438,482	Bicycles	Registered	3/27/01
SPECTRE	US 2,646,880	Bicycles	Registered	11/05/02
STREET STOCK	US 1,828,217	Bicycles	Registered	3/29/94
SUPER DELUXE	US 2,401,331	Bicycles	Registered	11/07/00
SUPERCHARGER	US 2,316,097	Bicycles	Registered	2/08/00
TANTRUM	US 2,480,363	Bicycles	Registered	8/21/01

THE MANHATTAN PROJECT	US 2,707,651	Bicycles	Registered	4/15/03
THE SPECIAL	US 2,527,883	Bicycles	Registered	1/08/02
THUNDER ROAD	US 1,021,035	Bicycles	Registered	9/23/75
THUNDERBOLT	US 2,730,072	Bicycles	Registered	6/24/03
TL-88	US 2,488,143	Bicycles	Registered	9/11/01
TWISTER	US 2,590,169	Bicycles	Registered	7/09/02
ULTIMA	US 2,602,610	Non-motorized Scooters	Registered	7/30/02
UNION FLYER	US 2,491,481	Bicycles	Registered	9/18/01
WARP DRIVE	US 2,311,472	Bicycles	Registered	1/25/00
WILD RIVER	US 2,318,656	Bicycles	Registered	2/15/00
ZEPPELIN	US 2,361,882	Bicycles	Registered	6/27/00

Baker & MCKenzie

## Facsimile Transmission

Baker & McKenzie LLP 1114 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10035, USA

Tel: +1 212 626 4100 Fax: +1 212 310 1600 www.bakemet.com

Date	May 9, 2006	Phone	Fax
То	Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		(571) 273-0140
From	Eileen Visco	+1 212 626 4608	+1 212 310 1728
Client/Matter No.	56183462-2		
Re	Huffy Assignment		

Pages (w/cover) 23

Please see the attached. Thank you.

## Privacy And Confidentiality Notice

The information contained in this facsimile is intended for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and if you are not an intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by a collect telephone call to Office Services at +1 212 626 4100 and return the original to the sender by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage.

Baker & McKenzie LLP is a member of Baker & McKenzie International, a Swiss Verein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 05/09/2006**